# कार्यपालक अभियंता का कार्यालय

### ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रमंडल बेलसंड।

पत्रांक:- 1105 m ./ बेलसंड दिनांक:- 14\09 2023 /

प्रेषक,

कार्यपालक अभियंता ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग कार्य प्रमंडल, बेलसंड

सेवा में.

अपर मुख्य कार्यपालक पदाधिकारी-सह-सचिव बी०आर०आर०डी०ए० बिहार, पटना

मुख्यमंत्री ग्राम सम्पर्क MMGSY-NDB(BRICS) योजना अंतर्गत राशि की अधियाचना के विषय:-संबंध में।

महाशय,

उपर्युक्त विषय के संबंध में कहना है कि मुख्यमंत्री ग्राम सम्पर्क (MMGSY-NDB(BRICS) योजनान्तर्गत संलग्न सूची के आधार पर पथ में आवंटन उपलब्ध कराने की कृपा की जाये।

अनु0- यथोक्त

विश्वासभाजन

प्राथा कार्यपालक अभियंता ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, ग्रामाण पर कार्य प्रमंडल, बेलसंड

Name of Division:- R.W.D.(W) Division-Belsand

Sand

**Rural Works Department** 

	01.1000				54.38902	542.62110					Total	7		
5	67 6										Pmgsy Path	P		
8	0.00000	0.00000	0.00000	0.00000	11.60835	124.86012	133.985	1.323			Chandani Chowk Pmgsy Path to Chandani Chowk	ח פ	2020-21	6
8	0.00000	0.00000	0.00000	0.00000	21.08978	202.80581	214.782	1.929			Sanjay Jha Ke Ghar Se Sree Ram Pathak Ke Ghar Tak	S 8	2020-21	v
07	28.89007	28.89007	0.00000	0.00000	7.04502	46.51047	51.220	0.607	04SBD/ 2023-24	Munna Kumar Singh	Ramni Middle School Se Harpur Middle School Path to Bhuli Ansari Tola Chimni Ke Pass		2020-21	4
8	0.00000	0.00000	0.00000	0.00000	4.83436	33.83446	36.596	0.400			Bagmati Bandh to Ramni Pmgsy Road	MMGSY-	2020-21	ω
46	28.66646	28.66646	0.00000	0.00000	4.30836	60.43146	62.093	0.616			Pwd Ramnagra- Gamaharia Road to Laxmeshwar's Singh House		2020-21	2
8	0.00000	0.00000	0.00000	0.00000	5.50315	74.17878	77.590	0.803			Gothwara Sirsiya Pmgsy Path to Bagmati Bandh		2020-21	
	13	12	11	10	9	80	7	6	5	4	3		2	1
2 9	Lakh)	(In Lakh)		Lakh)	Maintenance	Main Work	Amount (In Lakh)	Lenth (In Km)	No & Date	Contractor				ā
n		Value of	Total Expenditure as	Allotment	Agreement Amount (In Lakh)	Agreemen La	Administrative Sanction		Agreement	Name of	Name of Road	Package No.	Year	S S

प्रमंडलीय लेखा पदाधिकारी. ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रमंडल बेलसंड

प्रकार कार्यपालक अभियंता, ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रमंडल बेलुसंड

Page 2 of 3

#### **FORM GFR-19A**

# (See Government of India's Decision (I) Below Rule -150) Form of Utilisation Certificate Upto the Month of August-2023

#### State-Bihar

### MUKHYA MANTRI GRAM SAMPARK YOJNA-NDB(BRICS)

SI No.	Name of Scheme	Sanctioned No. & Date with Amount (in Rs. Lacs)	Amount received (in Lacs)	Particulars
1	Construction of Rural Roads under MMGSY- NDB(BRICS) Scheme.		0.00000	Certified that out of Rs.O Lacs of grants -in-aid sanctioned during the year 2020-21 in favour of E-in-C, REO Bihar, Patna a sum of Rs.O Lacs has been utilized for the purpose of MMGSY-NDB(BRICS) Schemes as given in the margin for which it was sanctioned and that the balance of Rs. O lacs remaining utilized at the end of the period under.
		EXPENDITURE	0.00000	
	Balance Total		0.00000	

2 Certified that I have satisfied myself that the conditions on which the grants-in -aids was sanctioned have been duly

#### Kind of Checks Exercised :-

- i. Works has been supervised by Executive Engineer /Superintending Engineer
- ii. Periodical inspection has been conducted by Executive Engineer /Superintending Engineer
- iii. Construction material has been tested.
- iv. Measurements has been recorded in MBs and test check conducted by the Assistant
- v. All other codal formatities has been observed.

#### 3 Physical Progress Achieved:-

- i. Construction of Road Works.
- ii. Construction of CD Works

D.A.O.

Rural Works Department Works Division - Belsand (Sitamarhi) Executive Engineer RWD Works Department Works Division - Belsand

(Sitamarh)



## INDIA NON JUDICIAL Government of Bihar

### c-Stamp

Certificate No.

IN-BR-2300640402

Certificate Issue Date

10-Aug-2023 11:51 AM

GRN No.

BHR20230800138724E

Unique Doc Reference

: EST-BR-4402-2300003792

Party Name

: MUNNA KUMAR SINGH

Purchased by

MUNNA KUMAR SINGH

Purpose

: NA Article no (NA)

Stamp Duty Paid (Rs.)

1000 (One Thousand Only)

Reg. Fee (Rs.)

0 (Zero Only)

LLR & P Fee (Rs.)

: 0 (Zero Only)

Miscellaneous Fee (Rs.)

Discore SC (Rs.)

: 0 (Zero Only)

Total Amount (Rs.)

: 0 (Zero Only)

: 1000 (One Thousand

Agreement No

04 SBD / 2023-24

Name of Works

- of CD Works With 5 years Construction Road From Package No- MMGSY-NDB-BRRP-461-Beisand. Under MMGSY-NDB Scheme.
  - 1. Gothwara Sirsiya PMGSY Path To Bagmati Bandh
  - Bagmati Bandh To Ramni PMGSY Road
  - 3. Ramni Middle School To Harpur Middle School Path Bhulli Ansari Tola Chimni ke Pass
  - Sanjay Jha ke Ghar To Sri Ram Pathak ke Ghar Tak
  - Chandani Chowk PMGSY Path To Bajpei Tola
  - PWD Ramnagar Gamhariya Road Laxmeshwar Singh's House

Name of Agency

Sri Munna kumar Singh AT- VIII+Po-Kotwa. Distt- East Champaran.

Date of Start

12-08-2023

Date of Completion

11-08-2024

Executive Engineer R.W.D. Works Division

statutory Alert:
The authenticity of this Stamp certificate should be verified at https://enibandhan.bihar.gov.in or using enibandhan Mobile App. The aumenticity of this Stamp certificate should be verified at https://enibandhan.bihar.gov.in or using eniband Any discrepancy in the details on this Certificate and as available on the website/Mobile App renders it invalid. The onus of checking the legitimacy is on the users of the certificate.
 In case of any discrepancy please inform the Competent Authority.

Morma Emos List

-BLOND-04554ILO0000009 (BJ-15,25,000 20)

This Agreement Made on 12-08-2013... between Executive Engineer, Rural Work Department, Works Division, Belsand of the one part Sri Munna kumar, AT- Vill+Po-Kotwa, Distt- East Champaran. Whereas the Employer is desirous that the contractor execute the Works under MMGSY-NDB Scheme.

Construction of CD Works With 5 years maintenance Road from Package No- MMGSY-NDB-BRRP-461-Belsand. Under MMGSY-NDB Scheme. And the employer has accepted the bid by The Contractor execution and completion of such works and remedying of any defects therein at a cost of Rupees-5,97,01,015.00 (Five Crore Ninety Seven Lakh One Thousand Fifteen Only)

## **NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH as follows:**

- 1. In this Agreement, words and expression shall have the same meanings as are respectively assigned to them in the conditions of contract thereinafter referred to, and they shall be form and be read and constructed as part of this agreement.
- 2. In consideration of the payments to made by the Employer to the Contractor as hereinafter mentioned, the contractor hereby covenants with Employer to execute and complete the works and remedy any defects therein in conformity I all aspects with the provisions of the contract.
- 3. The Employer hereby covenants to pay the contractor in consideration of the execution and completion of the works and the remedying the defects wherein the contract price or such other sum as may become payable under the provisions of contract at the times and in the manner prescribed by the contract.
- 4. The following documents shall be deemed to form and be read and constructed as part of this agreement, viz.
- (i) Letter of Acceptance
- Notice to proceed with the works (ii)
- (iii) Contractor's Bid Marma Jam Goh

Down Executive Engineer R.W.D. Works Division

- (iv) Contract Data
- (v) Special condition of contract and general conditions of contract.
- (vi) Specifications
- (vii) Drawings
- (viii) Bill of Quantities and
- (ix) Any other document listed in the contract Data as forming part the contract

In witness, where of the parties there to have caused this Agreement to be executed the day and year first before written.

The common seal of

Was hereunto affixed in the presence of

Signed, sealed and Delivered by the said

In the presence of

Binding signature of Employer

Binding signature of contractor.

R.W.D. Works Division
Belsand

diny

Marma fines for

### **AGREEMENT**

1. Agreement No. 04 SBD/2023-24

2. Name of Work:-Construction of CD Works With 5 years maintenance From Package No- MMGSY-NDB-

BRRP-461-Belsand.Under MMGSY-NDB Scheme.

3. Name of Agency :-Sri Munna Kumar Stook

AT- Vill+Po-Kotwa

Distt- East Champaran.

4. Construction Cost :-5.42,62,109 20 M

5. Maintenance Cost :- N 54,38,906

Total :- RS 5,94,01,001520

6. Performance Security Deposit: BG - SD + APS: 15,25,000 20

7. B.G. No. / Bank :- Indian Bank

8. Work Allotted rate :- (-) 0-214 (Relow)

9. The Employer shall retain S.D. of (5 %) and (2.5 %) Performance Security of the amount from each payment due to the contractor until completion of the whole of the construction work. No security deposit / retention shall be retained from the payment for routine maintenance of work.

10. Date of written order to commence: 12-08-2027

11. Time required for the work from date of written order to commence :- 1700

12. Total No. of Items:-

Marina kmay John

Note: SBD Rules Terms and condition will be applicable.

Executive Engineer R.W.D, Works Division

Belsand